# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6498232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC.	12/31/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, LLC	
Street Address:	2500 AUSTIN DRIVE	
City:	CHARLOTTESVILLE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22911	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7836347
Patent Number:	7919940
Patent Number:	8050800
Patent Number:	8024069
Patent Number:	8234420
Patent Number:	9208267
Application Number:	15531125
Application Number:	15324748
Patent Number:	10862969
Application Number:	17113830
Patent Number:	9941185
Patent Number:	10671044
Patent Number:	9941185

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

506451462 REEL: 055009 FRAME: 0874

PATENT

Address Line 4:	: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06005/274364A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK FAIRMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Fairman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 6		

source=Name\_Change\_Intelligent\_Platforms#page1.tif source=Name\_Change\_Intelligent\_Platforms#page2.tif source=Name\_Change\_Intelligent\_Platforms#page3.tif source=Name\_Change\_Intelligent\_Platforms#page4.tif source=Name\_Change\_Intelligent\_Platforms#page5.tif source=Name\_Change\_Intelligent\_Platforms#page6.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC." TO "INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20190220773

Authentication: 202066807 Date: 01-11-19

**PATENT REEL: 055009 FRAME: 0876** 

2101749 8100V

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:11 AM 12/31/2018
FILED 08:11 AM 12/31/2018
SR 20188430740 - File Number 2101749

OF

## GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC.

## PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("<u>Certificate of Conversion</u>") of GE Intelligent Platforms, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), to Intelligent Platforms, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>"), has been duly executed and is being filed by the Corporation to convert the Corporation to the LLC pursuant to and in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State
  of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on September 17, 1986 in the State of
  Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing
  of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was GE Intelligent Platforms, Inc. The Corporation was a corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "Intelligent Platforms, LLC".
- The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and a Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 31st day of December 2018.

GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, INC.

By: Robert Mckell

Name: R

RODEL WICK

Title: President

REEL: 055009 FRAME: 0878



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2018, AT 8:11 O'CLOCK A.M.



2101749 8100 SR# 20190220773

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Bullions, Succession of States

Authentication: 202066808

Date: 01-11-19

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:11 AM 12/31/2018
FILED 08:11 AM 12/31/2018
SR 20188430740 - File Number 2101749

OF

## INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS, LLC

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

"Intelligent Platforms, LLC".

SECOND. The address of the Company's registered office in the state of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 31st day of December 2018.

-DocuSigned by:

M. Pia Eskew

Name: Maria Pia Eskew Authorized Person

[Certificate of Formation - Intelligent Platforms, LLC]

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 01/15/2021 REEL: 055009 FRAME: 0881